any fund Budget of Conejos County be appropriated from additional revenue received  
within the specific and/or available fund balance. Such an occurrence that was  
unforeseen at the time of the adoption of the 2025 budget. 

WHEREAS, as of November 31, 2025, two million three hundred forty-nine  
thousand, nine hundred thirty-nine and 94/100 (2,349,939.94) in sales tax has been  
collected and sent to the Conejos County Treasurers Office by the Colorado Department 
of Revenue; and 

WHEREAS, one million dollars and no/100 - (1,000,000) be allocated to the Sheriffs  
Department to cover some of his 2025 expenditures;